03-21-2005 102963060....

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	
Static Control Components, Inc.	Name: SCC Products, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) July 2, 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	Street Address: 3010 Lee Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Sanford
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: North Carolina
Government Interest Assignment	Country 110
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 27330
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
09/720,932	
10/751,753	ttached? Yes Vo
10/751,753	ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
10/751,753  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William L. London	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William L. London  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William L. London	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts.
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William L. London  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William L. London  Internal Address:  Street Address: 3010 Lee Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account in the second involved in the second in the second involved in the second in the second in the second involved in the second involved in the second in t
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William L. London  Internal Address:  Street Address: 3010 Lee Avenue  City: Sanford	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affect in the second in
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William L. London  Internal Address:  Street Address: 3010 Lee Avenue  City: Sanford  State: North Carolina Zip: 27330	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affect in the second in
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William L. London  Internal Address:  Street Address: 3010 Lee Avenue  City: Sanford  State: North Carolina Zip: 27330  Phone Number: (919) 774-3808	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affect in the second in
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William L. London  Internal Address:  Street Address: 3010 Lee Avenue  City: Sanford  State: North Carolina Zip: 27330  Phone Number: (919) 774-3808  Fax Number: (919) 776-2333	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affect in the second in
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William L. London  Internal Address:  Street Address: 3010 Lee Avenue  City: Sanford  State: North Carolina Zip: 27330  Phone Number: (919) 774-3808  Fax Number: (919) 776-2333  Email Address: SkipL@scc-inc.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affect in the second in

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## BILL OF SALE

THIS BILL OF SALE, effective as of the 1st day of July, 2004, is made, executed and delivered by STATIC CONTROL COMPONENTS, INC., a North Carolina corporation ("Transferor"), in favor of SCC PRODUCTS, INC., a North Carolina corporation ("Transferee").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Transferor and Transferee have entered into that certain Conveyance Agreement of even date herewith, whereby Transferor has agreed to transfer, assign and convey to Transferee, and Transferee has agreed to accept and assume from Transferor, certain assets as more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof which comprises all the assets of the EDS Products Division (the "Assets");

NOW, THEREFORE, Transferor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents does hereby transfer, assign and convey the Assets to Transferee, its successors and assigns.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the Assets hereby conveyed on the terms and conditions and subject to the limitations as more particularly set forth in the Conveyance Agreement, all of which are hereby incorporated by reference as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Transferor has caused this Bill of Sale to be executed by a duly authorized officer, and thereafter delivered to Transferee, all as of the day and year first above written.

STATIC CONTROL COMPONENTS, INC.

By: <u>Idumi M. Jung</u> Edwin H. Swartz, President

> PATENT REEL: 016368 FRAME: 0585

RECORDED: 03/14/2005